

FoI request re bank and agency spent Ref: 19-AB-0609

Dear,

Thank you for your request for information relating to bank and agency spent.

This was received on 8 August 2019 and has been dealt with under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Please find our responses below:

Request 1:

What is the total spent on bank & agency by the Trust in the period 17/18 and 18 year to date by staff group in the below table?

Staff Type	2017-2018	7-2018 2018-to		019	Outsourced Bank?	Outsourced Bank Provider Name (if applicable)	Bank Contract Expiry Date
	Agency	Bank	Agency	Bank			
Admin & Clerical	£289,653.88	£5,733,741.44	£350,784.58	£8,334,544.72	Υ	BankPartners	May 2022
Nursing & Midwifery	£4,497,773.03	£6,330,847.87	£7,416,974.56	£9,292,513.37	Υ	BankPartners	May 2022
Allied Health	£1,587,553.96	£531,768.51	£2,408,833.91	£1,952,893.26	Y	BankPartners	May 2022
Professionals/Healthcare							
Scientists							
Medical & Dental	£2,087,061.84	£3,915,071.09	£2,218,409.72	£6,750,392.20	Y	BankPartners	May 2022

Request 2:

Whittington Health NHS Trust

Interim Chair: David Holt Chief Executive: Siobhan



Does the Trust use Direct Engagement for Medical & Dental, if so who the provider is and when the contract is due to expire? Please note we are still waiting for a response from the relevant department regarding contract information.

We will send this to you in due course and please accept our apologies for the delay.

I hope you find this information useful. Please quote the above reference in any further communication on this matter.

If you require any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me by email or at the address shown below.

Yours sincerely

FOI Coordinator
Freedom of Information Office
Whittington Health
Highgate Wing, Level 5
Magdala Avenue
London, N19 5NF
foi.whitthealth@nhs.net



If you are dissatisfied with this response, Whittington Health operates a complaints procedure, details of which can be found below:

FOI Complaints: If you remain dissatisfied with the Trust's response, you

In the first instance, write to: may write to:

Director Lead for Information Information Commissioner's Office

GovernanceWycliffe HouseChief Operating OfficerWater LaneJenner BuildingWilmslow

Whittington Health NHS Trust

Interim Chair: David Holt Chief Executive: Siobhan



Magdala Avenue London N19 5NF 020 7288 5255 foi.whitthealth@nhs.net Cheshire SK9 5AF

Telephone: 0303 123 1113 or 01625 545745

www.ico.org.uk

Whittington Health NHS Trust

Interim Chair: David Holt Chief Executive: Siobhan Thair Chair